23 LC 127 0217

Senate Resolution 246

By: Senators James of the 35th, Rhett of the 33rd, Tate of the 38th, Harrell of the 40th, Anderson of the 43rd and others

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Mr. Bishop Adeyinka Adejube; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Black History Month is celebrated every year in the United States as a time to
- 3 recognize and honor the contributions and achievements of African Americans throughout
- 4 history; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Mr. Bishop Adeyinka Adejube, CEO of International Trade Exchange LLC
- 6 based in the State of Georgia and Consultant to the Federal Airports Authority of Nigeria
- 7 (FAAN), has made significant contributions to the improvement of lives in his community
- 8 and to the growth of foreign direct investment (FDI) opportunities and bilateral trade
- 9 between Nigeria, Georgia, and the United States of America; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Mr. Adejube played a key role and assisted in the signing of the Sister Airport
- 11 Agreement between the Atlanta Airport, the State of Georgia, and the FAAN, and he is
- 12 highly regarded for his expertise and contributions to international trade and investment.
- 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 14 recognize and commend Mr. Bishop Adeyinka Adejube for his contributions to the

23 LC 127 0217

15 improvement of lives in his community and for his efforts to promote international trade and

- 16 investment.
- 17 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the members of this body extend their sincerest gratitude
- and appreciation to Mr. Bishop Adeyinka Adejube for his dedication and service to the State
- 19 of Georgia and beyond and for being an inspiration to us all.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 21 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Mr. Bishop
- 22 Adeyinka Adejube.